

Proclamation #15-104

To Recognize

Georgie B. Martin

A Citizen of Outstanding Town Spirit

WHEREAS, Georgie B. Martin unselfishly shares the spirit of Christmas with the whole community by providing a spectacular Christmas light display at the Corner of Cedar Drive North and 13th Avenue North that has gained legendary status; and

WHEREAS, the town and community anxiously await the lighting each year that brings enjoyment to neighbors and visitors alike as they gather to enjoy the enormous display and feel the joy emanating from the lights; and

WHEREAS, Georgie B. Martin has maintained this fabulous Christmas light display as a long standing tradition that embodies the true meaning of the holiday season, and has done so without any consideration for personal gain; and

WHEREAS, Georgie B. Martin consistently participates in town events, has served as a volunteer, and exemplifies a spirit of cooperation and dedication to improving the Town of Surfside Beach; and

WHEREAS, The Town of Surfside Beach is thankful for the multitude of time and attention by Georgie B. Martin to bring such love and light to our families and friends.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it proclaimed that Georgie B. Martin is hereby proclaimed as

A Citizen of Outstanding Town Spirit

AND, BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED, that I, Douglas F. Samples, Mayor of the Town of Surfside Beach thank Georgie B. Martin, personally, and on behalf of the Town of Surfside Beach and its citizens for her efforts to support the Town and community and to create this positive focal point in the Town.

BE IT SO PROCLAIMED this 8th day of December 2015.

The Hon. Douglas	F Samples
Mayor, Town of Sur	1
Attest:	
	Debra E. Herrmann, CMC, Town Clerk